

ENG CHICKEN AND RICE COMPLETE FOOD FOR ADULT DOGS

COMPOSITION: Meat and animal by-products 30% (chicken meat min. 4%), cereals (rice min. 4%), by-products of vegetable origin (beet pulp min. 3%, carob pod 1%), oils and fats (fat chicken min 2.5%, fish oil min 0.5%), yeasts (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), minerals, vitamins, yeast extract (source of mannanoligosaccharides), chicory (source of fructooligosaccharides).

ANALYTICAL COMPONENTS: Protein 25%, Fat content 10%, Crude fibers 3.9%, Inorganic matter 7.8%, Humidity 9%.

NUTRITIONAL ADDITIVES: Vitamin A 22,500 IU / kg., Vitamin D-3 1,300 IU / kg., Vitamin E (dl α -tocopherol acetate) 130 mg / kg., E1 / Iron 162 mg / kg., E4 / Copper 13 mg / kg., E5 / Manganese 12 mg / kg., E6 / Zinc 143 mg / kg., E2 / Iodine 2.3 mg / kg., E8 / Selenium 0.3 mg / kg.

TECHNOLOGICAL ADDITIVES: Antioxidants.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: Provide the daily ration, preferably divided into 2 or 3 servings a day, and always at the same times. The amount of food can vary depending on the activity, the breed of the dog and environmental conditions. Dogs must always have clean and fresh water.

Keep the container tightly closed, in a cool, dry and ventilated place, away from light and sun.

Batch number: printed on the bottom of the package.
Use preferably before: printed on the bottom of the package.
Made in the European Union for Arquivet, S.L.U.
Manufacturer No.: printed on the bottom of the package.

PT FRANGO E ARROZ ALIMENTO COMPLETO PARA CÃES ADULTOS

COMPOSIÇÃO: Carne e subprodutos animais 30% (carne de frango min. 4%), cereais (arroz min. 4%), subprodutos de origem vegetal (polpa de beterraba min. 3%, vagem de algaroba 1%), óleos e gorduras (gordura frango min 2.5%, óleo de peixe min 0.5%), leveduras (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), minerais, vitaminas, extrato de levedura (fonte de mannanoligosacarídeos), chicória (fonte de frutooligosacarídeos).

COMPONENTES ANALÍTICOS: Proteína 25%, Conteúdo de gordura 10%, Fibras brutas 3,9%, Matéria inorgânica 7,8%, Umidade 9%.

ADITIVOS NUTRICIONAIS: Vitamina A 22.500 UI / kg., Vitamina D-3 1.300 UI / kg., Vitamina E (acetato de α -tocoferol) 130 mg / kg., E1 / Ferro 162 mg / kg., E4 / Cobre 13 mg / kg., E5 / Manganês 12 mg / kg., E6 / Zinco 143 mg / kg., E2 / Iodo 2,3 mg / kg., E8 / Selênio 0,3 mg / kg.

ADITIVOS TECNOLÓGICOS: Antioxidantes.

MODO DE USAR: Forneça a ração diária, preferencialmente dividida em 2 ou 3 porções ao dia, e sempre nos mesmos horários. A quantidade de alimento pode variar dependendo da atividade, da raça do cão e das condições ambientais. Os cães devem sempre ter água limpa e fresca.

Mantenha o recipiente bem fechado, em local fresco, seco e ventilado, ao abrigo da luz e do sol.

Número de referência do lote: impresso na parte inferior do embalagem.
Use preferencialmente antes: impresso na parte inferior do embalagem.
Fabricado na União para Europa Arquivet, S.L.U.
Número de fabricante: impresso na parte inferior do embalagem.

ESP POLLO Y ARROZ ALIMENTO COMPLETO PARA PERROS ADULTOS

COMPOSICIÓN: Carnes y subproductos animales 30% (carne de pollo min. 4%), cereales (arroz min. 4%), subproductos de origen vegetal (pulpa de remolacha min. 3%, vaina de algaroba 1%), aceites y grasas (grasa de pollo min. 2.5%, aceite de pescado min. 0.5%), levaduras (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), sustancias minerales, vitaminas, extracto de levadura (fuente de mannanoligosacáridos), achicoria (fuente de fructooligosacáridos).

COMPONENTES ANALÍTICOS: Proteína 25%, Contenido en grasa 10%, Fibras brutas 3,9%, Materia inorgánica 7,8%, Humedad 9%.

ADITIVOS NUTRICIONALES: Vitamina A 22.500 U.I./kg., Vitamina D-3 1.300 U.I./kg., Vitamina E (di α -tocoferolacetato) 130 mg/kg., E1/Hierro 162 mg/kg., E4/Cobre 13 mg/kg., E5/Manganeso 12 mg/kg., E6/Zinc 143 mg/kg., E2/Iodo 2,3 mg/kg., E8/Selenio 0,3 mg/kg.

ADITIVOS TECNOLÓGICOS: Antioxidantes.

MODO DE EMPLEO: Suministre la ración diaria, preferiblemente dividida en 2 ó 3 tomas al día, y siempre a las mismas horas. La cantidad de alimento puede variar en función de la actividad, raza del perro y condiciones medioambientales. Los perros deben disponer siempre de agua limpia y fresca. Mantener el envase bien cerrado, en un lugar fresco seco y ventilado, lejos de la luz y el sol.

Número de lote: Impreso en la parte inferior del envase.
Utilizar preferentemente antes del: Impreso en parte inferior del envase.
Fabricado en la Unión Europea para Arquivet, S.L.U.
N.º de fabricante: Impreso en la parte inferior del envase.

IT POLLO E RISO ALIMENTO COMPLETO PER CANI ADULTI

COMPOSIZIONE: Carne e sottoprodotti di origine animale 30% (carne di pollo min. 4%), cereali (riso min. 4%), sottoprodotti di origine vegetale (polpa di barbabietola min. 3%, baccello di carruba 1%), oli e grassi (grassi pollo min 2.5%, olio di pesce min 0.5%), lieviti (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), sali minerali, vitamine, estratto di lievito (fonte di mannanoligosaccaridi), cicoria (fonte di fructooligosaccaridi).

COMPONENTI ANALITICI: Proteina 25%, Contenuto di grassi 10%, Fibra grezza 3,9%, Sostanze inorganiche 7,8%, Umidità 9%.

ADITIVI NUTRIZIONALI: vitamina A 22.500 UI / kg., Vitamina D-3 1.300 UI / kg., Vitamina E (di α -tocoferolo acetato) 130 mg / kg., E1 / ferro 162 mg / kg., E4 / rame 13 mg / kg., E5 / Manganese 12 mg / kg., E6 / Zinco 143 mg / kg., E2 / Iodio 2,3 mg / kg., E8 / Selenio 0,3 mg / kg.

ADITIVI TECNOLÓGICI: Antiossidanti.

MODO D'USO: Fornire la razione giornaliera, preferibilmente suddivisa in 2 o 3 porzioni al giorno, e sempre negli stessi orari. La quantità di cibo può variare a seconda dell'attività, della razza del cane e delle condizioni ambientali. I cani devono sempre avere acqua pulita e fresca.

Tenere il contenitore ben chiuso, in un luogo fresco, asciutto e ventilato, al riparo dalla luce e dal sole.

Numero di riferimento del lotto: stampato sul fondo del sacco.
Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro: stampato sul fondo del sacco.
Fabricato nell'Unione Europea per Arquivet, S.L.U.
Numero di produttore: stampato sul fondo del sacco.

FR POULET ET RIZ ALIMENT COMPLET POUR CHIENS ADULTES

COMPOSITION: Viande et sous-produits animaux 30% (viande de poulet min.4%), céréales (riz min.4%), sous-produits d'origine végétale (pulpe de betterave min.3%, caroube cabosse 1%), huiles et graisses (graisse poulet min 2.5%, huile de poisson min 0.5%), levures (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), minéraux, vitamines, extrait de levure (source de mannanoligosaccharides), chicorée (source de fructooligosaccharides).

COMPOSANTS ANALYTIQUES: Protéine 25%, Teneur en matières grasses 10%, Cellulose brute 3,9%, Matière inorganique 7,8%, Humidité 9%.

ADDITIFS NUTRITIONNELS: Vitamine A 22500 UI / kg., Vitamine D-3 1300 UI / kg., Vitamine E (acétate de di α -tocoferol) 130 mg / kg., E1 / Fer 162 mg / kg., E4 / Cuivre 13 mg / kg., E5 / Manganèse 12 mg / kg., E6 / Zinc 143 mg / kg., E2 / Iode 2,3 mg / kg., E8 / Sélénium 0,3 mg / kg.

ADDITIFS TECHNOLOGIQUES: Antioxydants.

MODE D'EMPLOI: Fournir la ration journalière, de préférence divisée en 2 ou 3 portions par jour, et toujours aux mêmes heures. La quantité de nourriture peut varier en fonction de l'activité, de la race du chien et des conditions environnementales. Les chiens doivent toujours avoir de l'eau propre et fraîche.

Conservé le récipient bien fermé, dans un endroit frais, sec et ventilé, à l'abri de la lumière et du soleil.

Número de lot: Imprimé ci dessous.
Utilisez de préférence avant: Imprimé ci dessous.
Fabricé dans l'Union européenne pour Arquivet, SLU
Fabricant N°: Imprimé ci dessous.

DE HÜHNCHEN UND REIS VOLLSTÄNDIGES ESSEN FÜR ERWACHSENE HUNDE

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: Fleisch und tierische Nebenprodukte (Hühnerfleisch min. 4%), Getreide (Reis min. 4%), Nebenprodukte pflanzlichen Ursprungs (Rübenschnitzel min. 3%), Öle und Fette (Hühnerfett min. 2.5%, Fischöl min. 0.5%), Hefen (*Saccharomyces cerevisiae*), Mineralstoffe, Hefeextrakt (Quelle von Mannanoligosacchariden), Chicorée (Quelle von Fructooligosacchariden).

ANALYTISCHE KOMPONENTEN: Protein 25%, Fettgehalt 10%, Rohfasern 3,9%, anorganische Stoffe 7,8%, Luftfeuchtigkeit 9%.

ERNÄHRUNGSZUSATZSTOFFE: Vitamin A 22.500 IE / kg., Vitamin D-3 1.300 IE / kg., Vitamin E (di α -Tocopherolacetat) 130 mg / kg., E1 / Eisen 162 mg / kg., E4 / Kupfer 13 mg / kg., E5 / Mangan 12 mg / kg., E6 / Zink 143 mg / kg., E2 / Jod 2,3 mg / kg., E8 / Selen 0,3 mg / kg.

TECHNOLOGISCHE ADDITIVE: Antioxidantien, Konservierungsmittel.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG: Geben Sie die Tagesration an, vorzugsweise aufgeteilt in 2 oder 3 Portionen pro Tag und immer zur gleichen Zeit. Die Futtermenge kann je nach Aktivität, Hunderasse und Umweltbedingungen variieren. Hunde müssen immer sauberes und frisches Wasser haben. Halten Sie den Behälter fest verschlossen an einem kühlen, trockenen und belüfteten Ort, fern von Licht und Sonne.

Registernummer: siehe Verpackungsaufdruck
Verfallsdatum: siehe Verpackungsaufdruck
Hergestellt in der Europäischen Union für Arquivet, SLU
Partien: siehe Verpackungsaufdruck.